		×
                                                    Log in
                            Upload File
            	Most Popular
	Study
	Business
	Design
	Technology

 8. Agency recognition: UL /cUL/TUV /CSA/CQC
 Recommended Applications 1. Switch mode power supply 2. Electric motor 3. Transformer 4. Adapter 5. Projector 6. Halogen lamp
 Part Number Code
 Ф 5mm~ Ф 15mm
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Ф 20mm~ Ф 30mm
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
 Optional Suffix
 Y RoHS & HF Compliant
 Product Type
 SCK THINKING
 NTC Thermistor SCK Series
 Body Size 05 Ф 5mm 08 Ф 8mm 10 Ф 10mm 13 Ф 13mm 15 Ф 15mm
 Zero Power Resistance at 25 (R25)
 0R5 0.5Ω 2R5 2.5Ω 08 8Ω 20 20Ω 120 120Ω
 Max Steady State Current
 at 25 X3 0.3A 2X 2.5A 8 8A
 10 10A
 Tolerance of R25
 L ±15% M ±20% N ±25%
 Appearance S Straight lead F Y kink lead T L kink lead
 Optional Suffix
 Y RoHS & HF Compliant
 (For SCK20 only)
 H RoHS & HF Compliant
 (For SCK25 and SCK30 only)
 Product Type
 SCK THINKING
 NTC Thermistor SCK Series
 Tolerance of R25
 L ±15% M ±20% N ±25%
 Appearance S Straight lead F Y kink lead T L kink lead
 Body Size 20 Ф 20mm 25 Ф 25mm 30 Ф 30mm
 Zero Power Resistance at 25 (R25)
 R25＜10Ω 0R7:0.7Ω 2R5:2.5Ω R25≧10Ω 100:10Ω 470:47Ω
 471:470Ω
 Packaging B Bulk
Page 2
NTC Thermistor：：：：SCK Series Power Thermistor for Limiting Inrush Current
 THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 2 www.thinking.com.tw 2011.02
 All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
 (Unit: mm)
 Body Size Dmax. P. d Amax. Lmin. Tmax. ψ05 6.5 4±0.6 0.8±0.02 6.5 31 5 ψ08 9.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 9.5 31 5 ψ10 11.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 11.5 31 5 ψ13 14.5 7.5±1 0.8±0.02 14.5 30 6 ψ15 16.5 7.5±1 1.0±0.02 16.5 29 6 ψ20 21.5 7.5±1 1.0±0.02 21.5 26 6 ψ25 29 7.5±1 1.0±0.02 29 25 7 ψ30 36 7.5±1 1.0±0.02 36 23 8
 F Type (Y kink lead)
 (Unit: mm)
 Body Size Dmax. P d Amax. Lmin. Tmax. ψ05 6.5 4±0.6 0.8±0.02 11 29 5 ψ08 9.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 13 29 5 ψ10 11.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 15 29 5 ψ13 14.5 7.5±1 0.8±0.02 17.5 27 6 ψ15 16.5 7.5±1 1±0.02 19 26 6 ψ20 21.5 7.5±1 1±0.02 24.5 25 6 ψ25 29 7.5±1 1±0.02 35 22 7 ψ30 36 7.5±1 1±0.02 42 22 8
 S Type (Straight lead)
 (Unit: mm)
 Body Size Dmax. P d Amax. Hmax. C. Tmax.
 ψ05 6.5 4±0.6 0.8±0.02 11 15.5 4.0±1 5
 ψ08 9.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 13 17.5 4.0±1 5
 ψ10 11.5 5±0.8 0.8±0.02 15 19.5 4.0±1 5
 ψ13 14.5 7.5±1 0.8±0.02 17.5 21.5 4.0±1 6
 ψ15 16.5 7.5±1 1±0.02 19 23.5 4.0±1 6
 ψ20 21.5 7.5±1 1±0.02 24.5 28.5 4.0±1 6
 T Type (L kink lead)
 T
 A